LKK IDAC: 132991

ASSIGNMENT

Surveyor:

RASUL

DOI: 27/08/2019

Date //Time:

23/08/2019

Pre-assign/CCU/FTE

Insured Vehicle No. Name of Insured

SLC 3468G

MS CARZ LEASING PTE LTD

6219 3827

Make / Model :

Policy No.

Claim No.

S9M01Y57 P2187312

Registered in Merimen:

TOYOTA VIOS-1.5 E GRADE (A)

Excess Sec II :55 Is driver the owner?

Insured Tel No.

YES /NO

TAN MEE LEE

+65-87882981

D.O.A: 23/08/2019 08:55

(V/L: XES/NO)

Nature of Accident

Place of Accident :

Insured Liability:

SLE (TPE) BEFORE MERCHANT ROAD

OI GIA REPORT: YES / NO ; TP GIA REPORT: YES / NO

Driver Tel No.:

INSRS:

Liability:

RMKS:

Tel:

SKV 5590J

WSP: SHU FATT

If NO, Driver Name / Age:

INSRS: WSP:

Tel: Liability: RMKS:



INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability:

RMKS:



INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:

Final? Yes/No

Date/Time				
	SKV 5590J - X	SLC 3468G - X	STAGE DATE / P	IC
			Non-Reporting ltr (1st):	
748 -	MADILITY CLEAN S	end to	Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):	
1919 -	EMMI LOI	= 1.01.4.183	Non-Reporting Itr (Final):	
NO/N	100 in 10 cell	c mandate 2	Notification ltr (if non-pickup): Call Ot:	_
MN.	Plydma mande	ate approxima.	/ "14116	
23/4	offer \$ 3057.50	(Pending acceptance).		A 1 1 1 1
74/7	to veller often, con	ANYLL PROPERTY 411-30 X 5 days	Documentation Check List: Handler Typ	ist
-14 -	LON NOK : SOF	MYCH INSTRUCTION -	Notification ltr (if non-pickup)	_
7K/Q-	offer & settle 16	a \$3105 as per TP proposed.	After call itr to Of:	_
	DV send Leenain	CP DV IN J	Authorisation To Act:	
781a -	OV IN this pact	Hamin to dose).	Release Voucher:	
			Final Repair Bill:	
			Car Rental Invoice:	
			Towing Invoice	
			LTA/GIA:	
			Medical Bill:	-
			PIR:	1
				-
			Mandate/Reject Instruction:	-
			LOD	-
	-	E-100E0	Payment Breakdown Form:	-
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:	Post-Repair Photos:	<u> </u>
			Others:	_
	Date/Time:	Confirm with:	Confirm by: PASM-	
Repair Cost: 45	5) 00.0016 as	days) Reduction: \$4596-12 % 69	The state of the s	
FINALIZATION Repair Cost: US FINAL SETTLEMENT	SS 2(00-00 (5 Date/Time: 25/01/9 / 2004)	days) Reduction: \$4596-12 % 69 Confirm with JULA	Confirm by: PASM-	
Repair Cost: US FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability:	SS 2100-00 (5 Date/Time: 25014 / Aprecd / A	days) Reduction: \$4596-12 % 69	Confirm by: PASM-	
Repair Cost: 45 FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability:	SS 2(00-00) (5 Date/Time: 25/01/9 / Aprecd / A SS 2241-50	days) Reduction: \$459 b. 12 % b9 Confirm with Julya ssessed) BOLA S/N No.: 27	Confirm by: Email Call Email Call	
Repair Cost: US FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: (WBS)	SS 2100-00 (5 Date/Time: 25014 / Aprecd / A	days) Reduction: \$4596-12 % 69 Confirm with JULA	Confirm by: Email Call Email Call	
Repair Cost: U5 FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: (WBS) Loss of Rental (LOR):	SS 2(00-00) (5 Date/Time: 25/01/9 / Aprecd / A SS 2241-50	days) Reduction: \$459 b. 12 % b9 Confirm with Julya ssessed) BOLA S/N No.: 27	Confirm by: Email Call Email Call	
Repair Cost: U5 FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: (WBS) Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU):	SS 2(00-00) (5 Date/Time: 15/01/4 / 15/00 \$\$ 150 (Agreed / A \$\$ 250.00 (5)	days) Reduction: \$4596.12 % 69 Confirm with Julia assessed) BOLA S/N No.: 27 days) × 4171.70	Confirm by: Email Call Email Call	
Repair Cost: US FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: (WBS) Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI):	SS 2000-00 (5 Date/Time: 15/01/4 / 15/00 \$\$ 150 (Agreed / A \$\$ 250-00 (5) \$\$ 450-00 (5) \$\$ - (5) x \$\$ - (5) x	days) Reduction: \$4896.12 % 69 Confirm with Julia assessed) BOLA S/N No.: 27 days) \$4171.70 days)	Confirm by: Email Call Email Call	
Repair Cost: U5 FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: (WDS) Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only	SS 2000-00 (5 Date/Time: 15/01/4 / 15/00 \$\$ 150 (Agreed / A \$\$ 250-00 (5) \$\$ 450-00 (5) \$\$ - (5) x \$\$ - (5) x	days) Reduction: \$4896.12 % 69 Confirm with Julia assessed) BOLA S/N No.: 27 days) \$4171.70 days) days)	Confirm by: Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:	
Repair Cost: U5 FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: (WDS) Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search	SS 2(00-00) (5 Date/Time: 15/01/4 / 15/00 \$\frac{\pi}{2} \frac{\pi}{2} \q	days) Reduction: \$4896.12 % 69 Confirm with Julia assessed) BOLA S/N No.: 27 days) \$4171.70 days) days)	Confirm by: Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia: 1) Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Settle	
Repair Cost: U5 FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: (WKS) Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search Medical:	SS 2(00.00 (5 Date/Time: 1901/4 / 1900 (Agreed / A SS 2744.00 (5 SS 2 (5 x SS 2 x SS 2 (5 x SS 2 x S	days) Reduction: \$486.12 % 69 Confirm with Julia assessed) BOLA S/N No.: 27 days) \$4171.70 days) days) R+LOI [Tick only one]	Confirm by: Email Call Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia: 1) Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Settle 2) Report Format:	
Repair Cost: US FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: (WISS) Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Income (LOI): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search Medical: Disbursement:	SS 2(00.00 (5) Date/Time: 1901/9 / MAC 1/4 90 (Agreed / A SS 2704.00 (5) SS - (S x SS - (S x LOR + LOU LOI SS 2.00 SS - 00 SS - 00	days) Reduction: \$4896.12 % 69 Confirm with Julia assessed) BOLA S/N No.: 27 days) \$4171.70 days) days)	Confirm by: Email Call Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia: 1) Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Settle 2) Report Format:	
Repair Cost: US FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: (WBS) Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Income (LOU): LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search Medical: Disbursement: Legal Cost	SS 2000-00 (5 Date/Time: 1901/4 / 1900 (Agreed / A SS 2704-00 (5 SS 250-00 (5 SS - (S x SS - (S x LOR+LOU LOR SS 2-00 SS - (S x SS -	days) Reduction: \$486.12 % 69 Confirm with Julia assessed) BOLA S/N No.: 27 days) \$4171.70 days) days) R+LOI [Tick only one]	Confirm by: Email Call Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia: 1) Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Settle 2) Report Format:	
Repair Cost: US FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: (WISS) Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search Medical: Disbursement: Legal Cost Fotal:	SS 2(00-00) (5 Date/Time: 15/01/4 / 15/00 \$\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \fr	days) Reduction: 447 b. 11 % b9 Confirm with July 2 Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: 27 days) × 4171.70 days) days) R+LO[[Tick only one]	Confirm by: Email Call Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia: 1) Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Settle 2) Report Format:	
Repair Cost: US FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: (WMS) Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search Medical: Disbursement: Legal Cost Fotal: FINAL PAYMENT	SS 2000-00 (5 Date/Time: 15/01/4 / 15/00 \$\$ 100 (Agreed / A \$\$ 25/00-00 (5 \$\$ 25/00-0	days) Reduction: 4476.11 % 69 Confirm with Seessed) BOLA S/N No.: 27 days) days) R+LOI [Tick only one] (e.g. Tow/ Independent) Global Sum S8:	Email Call Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia: 1) Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Settle 2) Report Format: 3) Survey fee:	
Repair Cost: US FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: (WBS) Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI):	SS 2000-00 (5 Date/Time: 1500/04 / 1500 (5 SS 250-00 (5 SS - (S x SS x SS - (S x SS x SS - (S x SS x SS x SS x - (S x SS x SS x SS x SS x - (S x SS x	days) Reduction: 4476.11 % 69 Confirm with Seessed) BOLA S/N No.: 27 days) days) R+LOI [Tick only one] (e.g. Tow/ Independent) Global Sum S8:	Email Call Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia: 1) Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Settle 2) Report Format: 3) Survey fee:	

TOTAL



樹 發 汽 車 修 理 廠 SHU FATT AUTO WORKS



BLOCK 1009 BUKIT MERAH LANE 3 #01-90 SINGAPORE 159723 TEL: 6273 0119 FAX: 6270 7065

Our Ret. A SE by Shore 23th August 2016 1135 Avil.

SKY 5590 J. HERSTER VICTORIA

Falsons 1160.00	icent best tops per lecar best tops per lecar best tops per lecar best to The emplem per lecar buildes as \$42 and \$60 lecar buildes penel penel lecar bumper penel penel lecar bumper reinforcement for lecar bumper brokets as \$50 and per lecar bumper and returner. lecar bumper and returner. lecar bumper sensors as \$50 and \$74 sec lecar bumper lower marries 74 sec lecar bumper lower marries 74 sec	952 30 12 30 12 30 12 30 12 30 13 30 23 30 P 23 30 23 30 24 30 53 30 24 30 53 30 10 30
-308: (280.44)	Less Ne	1010.38
42:2100 42:2171	For respect draughten rest support panel, rear inner panel rear lower panel, rear side panel, left rear fender, it rear fender, renew rear book rear lights, rear support panel, rear bumper and assembly. For respiral changed pares.	134111500
Sclays	To remove roan garmishes, carpets, uphoistery to facilitate remains and assembly to resent joints, remailable, and rost panels and assembly	124m 60

Tumbop 225 Sulc); MRHCRepositiffuncage; 201553

Pasul 49 900 10068 5 days 48 27/08/19 @ 1230 Rehvey after report.



樹發汽車修理廠 SHU FATT AUTO WORKS



BLOCK 1009 BUKIT MERAH LANE 3 #01-90 SINGAPORE 159723 TEL: 6273 0119 FAX: 6270 7065

Our Ref. WSK rw Sir-quo 23rd August 2010.

SKV 5590 J. HONDA ACCORD

Spare Parts	Rear boot Accord emblem Accord boot Accord emblem Accord boot Accord emblem Accord between boot reflector. XIV. Rear boot Accord emblem Accord between boot reflector. XIV. Rear boot accord emblem Accord by the Rear boot reflector. XIV. Rear bull light holders. (2)(147.20)(10) Rear support panel for according to the Rear bumper decording according to the Rear bumper brackets. (2)(2)(2)(3)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)	\$\$ 952 20 42 90 46 20 352 20 1085 80 354 40 393 20 97 20 630 50 354 20 57 80 49 00 58 20 318 80 215 90	Snet
	Less 20%	5106.40 1010.28	
Labour	To knock straighten rear support panel rear inner panel	4096 12	

to knock, straighten rear support panel, rear inner panel. rear lower panel, rear side panel, left rear lender, rt rear fender, renew rear boot, rear lights, rear support panel, rear bumper and assembly

To respray damaged parts.

To remove rear garnishes, carpets, upholstery to facilitate repairs and assembly.

To reseal joints, reinsulate, ann rust panels and assembly.

80.00×

6696.12

Dunlop 225/SOR17 MRHCR1630FP007000

50558

LKK Auto Consultants hance notify the Repairer of the following:

- . To resurvey before inflor spray painting
- To display damaged partial during resurvey.
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without President Busin.
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed.
- Supplementary (lem(n) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Comp.

Acknowledged by Repairer

Sphillson

DOM:

Pasul 40 900 10068 5 days 48 27/08/19 @1230 Resury after repair.

T: 7.144.17

«

Service Request Details

Claim

S9M01Y57

Reference

None &

Loss Date

August 23, 2019

Report Date

Aug 23, 2019 1:01:19 PM

Request Date

August 23, 2019

Due Date

August 30, 2019

Vendor Name

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

Type of Loss

Third Party Vehicle Damage

Services

Pending verification - Direct Settlement

Actions

Next Step

Agree to perform service

Doctine-Work

Accest Work

Vehicle Information

Incident Vehicle Registration #

SKV5590J

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) . Menu

MIOGEL

. . .

ACCORD

Service Address

Primary Contact/Insured

MS CARZ LEASING PTE LTD 200 TURF CLUB ROAD, #04-17, 287994, Singapore 98520327 HAN@MSCARZLEASING.COM.SG

Claim Handler

TAN Jas 6568804844 jas.tan@axa.com.sg

Additional Instructions

NOT REPORTED

Messages Invoices History Documents Assessment Metrics Notes

New Missiago

Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)

From:

Julia - Shu Fatt Auto Works <shufatt@singnet.com.sg>

Sent:

Friday, 23 August, 2019 12:34 PM

To:

SG AXA Insurance SM Motor Doc; SG AXA Insurance SM AXA SGP - Motor Survey;

SG AXA Insurance SM Claims Service Team

Subject:

[EXTERNAL] accident involving SKV5590J and SLC3468G on 23/8/2019

Attachments:

img-190823122050.pdf

Categories:

Raghav

To: AXA Insurance Without prejudice

We refer to the above.

We attached request letter for survey with accident report.

- 1. Please arrange for survey
- 2. Please confirm liability asap.

Thank you 樹發汽車修理廠 Shu Fatt Auto Works Julia Wong

Tel: 62730119



51 UB) AVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Immediate Advice

To: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Date:

21/9/2019

Survey Details:

Date of loss	23-Aug-19
Date of appointment	23-Aug-19
Date of survey	27-Aug-19
Location of survey	SHU FATT AUTO WORKS

Vehicle Details:

Claim Type:	THIRD PARTY CLAIM	
Vehicle number	SKV5590J	
Make and Model	HONDA ACCORD 2.0 VTIS 5AT	
Date of registration	23-Sep-15	
Parf Rebate		
Market Value	\$	82,000.00
Parf Rebate	\$	63,387.00
Nett Loss	\$ 18,613.00	

Repair details:

Initial Estimate	\$ 6,696.12

Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts	\$ 1,492.20
Check items (estimate)	\$ 3.0
Labour	\$ 1,160.00
Total	\$ 2,652.20
Lump Sum(if applicable)	\$ 2,100.00

Number of days for repair	5
---------------------------	---



Auto Consultants Pte I tri

51 UBI AVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL.: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Remarks:

Mandate:

Liability(TP)	100%	1
Proposed repair cost	\$ 2,247.00	W/GST
Loss of use	\$	
Loss of rental (W/GST)	\$ 963.00	5days x \$192.60
Loss of income	\$ -	
LTA search fees	\$ 2.00	
Others	\$	
Proposed Total	\$ 3,212.00	

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) -

Menu



<MANDATE IA> -S9M01Y57 {ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLC 3468G(OI) & SKV 5590J(TP) ON 23/08/2019}

Type

Question

Message

LIABILITY: 100% BOLA \$27; INFORMED OI ABOUT TP CLAIM AND NCD ISSUE. AGREED TO SETTLE AT BEST. WE SEEK YOUR MANDATE AT \$3212.00 (CLAIMING LOR). MANDATE IA HAS BEEN UPLOADED IN SMARTCLAIM. KINDLY LET US HAVE YOUR APPROVAL/INSTRUCTION. THANKS - CECILIA

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) *



Re:<MANDATE IA> -S9M01Y57 {ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLC 3468G(OI) & SKV 5590J(TP) ON 23/08/2019}

Type

Question

Message

offer \$150 for rental and proceed with others.

Menu



RE: Re: < MANDATE IA> -S9M01Y57 {ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLC 3468G(OI) & SKV 5590J(TP) ON 23/08/2019}

Type

Question

Message

Dear Jas, TP reject offer. Counter propose of \$171.20 (w/GST) x 5Days = \$856 for LOR. Total with COR and LTA search is \$3105.00. Kindly let us have your instruction/approval. Thanks - Cecilia

BLOCK 1009 BUKIT MERAH LANE 3 #01-90 SINGAPORE 159723 TEL: 6273 0119 FAX: 6270 7065 Co. Reg. No. 09062400M GST Reg. No. 09-062400-M

TAX INVOICE SO: SE 072/2019 18 September 2019

ANA Insurance Pte Ltd (Third Party)

SKV 5590 J. HONDA ACCORD

The repair costs of the above vehicle has been agreed upon a lump sum figure of \$\$2100.00.

2100.00

SS

7% GST

....

2247.00

S'PORE DOLLARS: TWO THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FORTY-SEVEN ONLY.

SHU FATT AUTO WORKS

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) *

Menu



Re:RE: Re:<MANDATE IA> -S9M01Y57 {ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLC 3468G(OI) & SKV 5590J(TP) ON 23/08/2019}

Type

Question

Message

please proceed, thanks.

BLOCK 1009 BUKIT MERAH LANE 3 #01-90 SINGAPORE 159723 TEL: 6273 0119 FAX: 6270 7065 Email: shufatt@pacific.net.egr: 4+11-444-1-59 Co. Reg. No. 09062400M GST Reg. No. 09-062400-M

Our Ref. SF/072/2019

18th September 2019

without prejudice

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd., No. 8 Shenton Way, #81-01, AXA Tower, Singapore 068811.

Dear Sirs,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKV 5590 J AND SLC 3468 G ON 23/8/2019

We refer to the above matter.

We act for the owner of SKV 5590 J whose vehicle was involved in the above accident with your insured driver of SLC 3468 G due to his/her gross negligence. Our client holds your insured driver responsible for all the outlay he/she had incurred we now forward the claim as follows:=

Repair costs	\$2,247.00
Loss of use (rental)	\$ 963.00
Loss of income	\$
Survey fee	\$
Towing fee	\$
GIA search fee	\$ 2.00
LTA search fee	\$
GIA report fee for TP report	\$
Miscellaneous (audatex fee)	5
Miscellaneous (Merimen fee)	\$
Miscellaneous	\$
Off-peak e-day licence	\$
Seal for off-peak car	\$
Photocopies/postages/admin	
The second secon	\$3,212.00

To facilitate your investigation, we forward repair bill, accident report, certificate of insurance, Letter of Authorisation, GIA search, rental invoice and agreement for your necessary action.

The above pertains to property damage claim only and should not prejudice injury claim, if any.

We thank you for your prompt assistance and we look forward to your early settlement.

Yours faithfully,

SHU FATT AUTO WORKS

Julia Wong (Claims)

Encs.

Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

From:

Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

Sent: To:

Thursday, 19 September 2019 5:30 PM KELLY.YAP@MSCARZLEASING.COM.SG

Subject:

<STANDARD NOTIFICATION LETTER> OUR REF: CC4/ASM19014887/R1ga3 ***

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLC 3468G & SKV 5590J ON 23/08/2019 ***

19 SEPTEMBER 2019

MS CARZ LEASING PTE LTD

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF

: CC4/ASM19014887/R1ga3

YOUR REF : SLC 3468G

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLC 3468G AND SKV 5590J ALONG/AT SLE (TPE) BEFORE MERCHANT RD ON 23/08/2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from SHU FATT AUTO WORKS acting on behalf of the owner of SKV 5590J against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in our favour. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to ceciliachong@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Driver's Work Permit
- Employment Letter/ Authorisation letter from your company
- RENTAL AGREEMENT / HIRING AGREEMENT
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6749 4274 or email us at ceciliachong@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

Cecilia Chong | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749-4274 | email: CeciliaChong @lkkauto.com fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

VEHICLE NO. SKY 5590 J

Name of owner _ <u>Bac</u>	y Cheng S	long		NRIC	No502441682
Address BIK 1009	Buket M.	erah hane 3	#01-90	Singapore	159723
Name of driver	as a	Love		NRIC	No
Address					
ACCIDENT INVOLVING	8 KV 5	540 J	ANDS	LC 34686	
ON _ 23 8 2019	AL	ONG CTE	Exit to 1	Merchant R	oad
my/our behalf. The directly.	settlement	cheque shou	ld be made	in favour of	an absolute discharge SHU FATT AUTO WOR
Dated this		tiv da	of Sep	tember	2019
			C.L.	26-1	
	Signature : _		-	-	
	Name :_	Bacy Chi	ng dong		
	Car No .	SKV 5540	T		



AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehicle No:	SLC 3468G	(insd veh)	A	
	SKV 5590J	(TP veh) Model: H	Model: HONDA ACCORD	
Date of Accident/ Time:	23/08/2019 / 08:55			

Remarks:	* Assessed Liability to	be filled	only for chain col	llsions and	for cases whe	re BOLA does	not apply.	
	BOLA Liability: 100	(%)		Assess	ed Liability (*	k	(%)	
B)	For GIA Registered W	orkshop:		BOLA	Applicable: Ye	s/ tto BOLA	Scenario No:	27
A)	For Non GIA Register	ed Works	shop:	Agrees	f Liability	(%)		
Is Third Pa	erty Warkshop GIA Register	ed? (√] YES [I NO	(Kindly indi	cate below)		
Payee Na	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY	the print proper harmonism.	O WORKS					
Final Settl	lement Sum	:5	3,105.00					
		:5						
Others:		:5						
	Search Fee	2.5	2.00					
Rental (if a	The state of the s	1:5	856.00	7			Property lies in the last of t	171,20 per da
Loss of Us		:5	8,247,00				days at S	per da
Repair Est Final Repa	MARKET TO THE PARTY OF THE PART	:5	2,247,00				(W/GST)	

NOTE:

- 1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF SO REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.
- THIS SETTLEMENT IS ON A WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.
- 3. AXA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW.

Only applicable to rental claim – All document are to be submitted with this settlement confirmation. In the event, rental agreement / invoices are not received within 7 days of this signed confirmation, we will automatically revert to loss of use claim per the NIMA rates.

We/I confirmed that this is a full and final settlement that we and or our client have/had/has against you (AXA and their policyholder/authorised driver/tortfeasor) for any and all losses (past/present/future) arising from this accident.

We confirmed that we have the authority of our client to act for and on their behalf in this accident.

Signature of workshop /epresentative / Workshop stamp

Name of Representative: Julia Wong

Date: 27 September 2019

Signature of Witness / Woods@g stamp (if applicable)

Name of Witness: PC Lim Date: 27 September 2019

Signature of AXA's surveyor/representation
Name of AXA's surveyor /Representative:

Date:

22/9/2019



TAX INVOICE

GST REG. NO .: 200106276D

DATE	INVOICE NO.		
11-Sept-2019	A 40640		

INVOICE TO BAEY CHENG SONG 37 GROVE DRIVE SINGAPORE 279077

	VHA NO.	DUE DATE	VEH. NO.
	A 40640	11-Sept-2019	SKL 4819 K
DESCRIPTION	NO. OF DAYS	RATE	AMOUNT
RENTAL FROM 02 SEPTEMBER 2019 TO 07 SEPTEMBER 2019 YOUR REF: SKV 5590 J	5	180.00	900.00
GST @ 7%			\$63.00
TOTAL			\$963.00

All cheques must be made payable to BKW Rent A Car Pte Ltd.
Please write the vehicle and invoice number on the reserve.

BKW Rent-A-Car Pte Ltd

120 Lower Delta Road #02-15 Cendex Centre (S) 169208 Tel: 6738 7777 Fax: 6738 6666







BKW RENT CAR PTE А

120 Lower Delta Road #02-15 Cendex Centre Singapore 169208 Tel: 6738 7777 Fax: 6738 6668 ACRA No: 20-0106276-D GST Reg. No: 20-0106276-D 24 HOURS HELPLINE : 6223 1122

VHA	No: A	4	06	54	0

VEHICLE	HIRING	AGREEMENT

Workshop: SHU FATT

HIRER'S PARTICULARS	Hirer's Own Vehicle No: SEV STUST Replace Veh No:	- 3
Name (as in I/C) BAEY CHE 16 SOLG 1	Loan Vehicle No: VR No:	
NRIC/Passport No: Date of Birth: 13 7 144	Make & Model: 1. CIRTYRY - Auto/Manual Group:	
Address: 37 GROVE DRIVE Age:	CHARGES : \$	cts
s,2 ²⁹ ; 77 ,	Daily 5 day @\$ 180 Perday \$750	1
Name & Address of Employer	Weekly/Monthly week @\$ Per week/Monthly	
Occupation Driving Exp:	Others	
Driving Licence No: Passed Date: 11 3 1974 9	CDW/PAI @S Per day/Monthly	
D/L Type: Local/Int/WOthers:	Delivery/Collection Svc	
	gst 7% \$63	1
DRIVER'S PARTICULARS	OR No: (A) SUB-TOTAL \$963	r
Name (as in I/C)	Petrol Level OUT E 1/4 1/2 3/4 F	
NRIC/Passport No: Date of Birth:	& Surcharge IN	
Address: Age:	First km FREE per day GST	
S()	Excess mileage is chargeable	
Occupation Oriving Exp: Yrs	at cents per kmTOTAL CHANGES	
Driving Licence No: Passed / Expiry Date:		4
D/L Type: Local/Int1/Others: Contact No:		
	NON WAIVER EXCESS (Subject to GST): \$ \$000 - (A DUCK) ACCESSORIES CHECK Data Cards	of the state of th
INDICATE: A - Accidents D - Denta	Hirer's Signature : Additional Driver's Signature	TO T
S - Scratches X - Crack	SINGAPORE Use Only	Her .
I have read and agree to the terms and condition on both sides of this agreeme	(cont	ounts
I have read and agree to the terms and condition on both sides of this agreeme payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic infringements may be made on the charge/credit card voucher. All information I have been gi	billed to that account and my signature above will be considered to have	been
 IMPORTANT The Hirer and the authorized driver must be over 23 years of age and under 65 years and be holding valid driving licenses and have a minimum of 2 years regular and qualified driving experience. Failure to observe stipulation may return all damages costs to be Borne by the Hirer/the Authorised Driver. All vehicles are supplied with petrol and should returned with petrol level likewise. A service charge of 55 on top of a petrol surcharge is payable by the hirer should be fail to return the vehicle at the appropriate petrol level. No refund for early return of vehicle. The hirer shall be liable for additional charges for any late return at the rate shown per hour per day, inclusive of CDW and/or PAI where applicable. Any returns after our operation hours will be charged as a full day rental. Use of the vehicle for illegal purpose (For instance: in connection with theft, drug peddling or trafficking, amogging), as shocky prohibited. Vehicle strictly for Singapore use only and may not be driven out of Singapore without prior written consent of BKW Rent A Car Pte Ltd. The hirer is liable for a penalty fee of \$200 in additional to the appropriate insurance top up in the case of non-disclosure of Malaysia usage. The hirer and/or driver shall be responsible for all damages or losses howspever caused, all traffic violations, fines and penalties imposed on the vehicle for 	legal costs on a full indemnity basis), whatsoever and howsoever brought aga suffered or incurred by you in respect of the vehicle or the use or the operation vehicle. Full excess amount have to be paid immediately in the event of an accide occurred. Any damage to the car will be repair at 8kW authorized workshop. 5. Smoke or permit smoking and transport of pets in the vehicle are not allowed. A offensive smell e.g. cigarette, durian or pet's small, the hiror and/or driver shall the cost of removing the offensive smell or pet's hair between \$200 - \$400. 9. The Hiror agrees that a punctured tyre, empty petrol tank, loss of vehicle's key locked keys inside of vehicle, by itself, does not constitute a breakdown and then the event the owner's 24-Hours Emergency Service is called upon to response such occurrence, the Hiror shall bear the cost of such response at \$50.00 per to 10. In case of accident, the hirar shall report to rental office immediately. An accide report must be made within 24 hours. Faiture to comply, the hirar will have to be all liability from all parties claim. Full excess amount have to be paid immediate the event of an accident. 11. The hirar/Oriver also have the responsibility to ensure that the radiator water left in the car is sufficient and do not drive when the vehicle is stall and does not he sufficient water. Any damage to the engine will be bear by the hirar/driver.	of the sident, and had bear or had do to trip, ent corne sly in the side of th

sufficient water. Any damage to the engine will be bear by the hire/driver.

12. All customers' data will be kept strictly confidential and is solely used for the purpose of completing the sales transactions and other relating matters. whatspever rouson in respect of or in connection with it's use or operation. The hirer and/or driver shall be responsible for all claims, damages, losses, I understand and agree to the personal data collection statement stated on the Terms and Conditions Page. increased insurance premiums, non-wavier excess and cost expense (including Remarks Date Out Time Out Mlleage Check By

V.ymt Hirer's/Driver Signature 101. Return Of Vehicle: The Hirer Driver is Required To Sign in The Column "Signature Of Hirer Driver Falling Which The Day And Time Inserted Below Shall Be Deemed To Be The Day And Time The Vehicle is Returned To BKW Rent A Car Pte Ltd And The Same Shall Be Accepted As Conclusive Evidence Of The Same And Shall Not Be Challenged Or Questioned On Any Account Whatsoever. And I had cleared my belonging items from the rental vehicle (cashcard, parking coupons, etc)"

Time In Mileage Check By Remarks Date In **配** Hirer's/Orlyan-Strinature



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No:

GR-19-137348

Date of Request:

23/08/2019

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Shu Fatt Auto Works

Block 1009 Bukit Merah Lane 3

#01-90

Singapore 159723

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date

23/08/2019

Enquiry By

JULIA WONG POH CHOO

TP Vehicle No.

SLC3468G

Accident Date

23/08/2019

Enquiry Result

TP Vehicle No.	Insurer	Period of Insurance	Insurer Tel. No.
SLC3468G	AXA Insurance Pte Ltd	27/09/2018-10/11/2019	6338 7288

Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-19-137348

Date of Request:

23/08/2019

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Shu Fatt Auto Works Block 1009 Bukit Merah Lane 3 #01-90

Singapore 159723

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date

23/08/2019

Enquiry By

JULIA WONG POH CHOO

TP Vehicle No.

SLC3468G

Accident Date

23/08/2019

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (S\$)
TP Insurer Enquiry	1.87
GST Amount	0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	2.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Intern	ationale Des Experts En Automo	obile
λXΑ	INSURANCE PTE	LTD	Ref : CC4/ASM19014	887/R1ga3q2
AXA	ENTON WAY #24 TOWERSINGAPO		Date: 04-10-2019 Code: ASM	
1.		Policy Particula	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM	И
	Insured Veh.	SLC 3468G	Veh. Inspected	SKV 5590J
	Policy No.	P2187312	Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	S9M01Y57	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	23/08/2019
2.		Vehicle Pa	articulars & Condition	
	Make & Model	HONDA ACCORD 2.0	c.c	1997
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2015
	Chassis No.	MRHCR1630EP000090	Colour	GREY
	Odometer	090778	Steering	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	SPORTS RIM
	General	FAIR		
3.		Con	ditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	225/50 R17	DUNLOP	6 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	225/50 R17	DUNLOP	6 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	225/50 R17	DUNLOP	6 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	225/50 R17	DUNLOP	6 mm
4.			ption of Damages	
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE	REAR PORTION.	
	DAMAGES SEE D	ETAILS.		
5.	LUCKTON ALLE	Gen	eral Information	
	Accident Date	23/08/2019	Inspection Date	27/08/2019
	Survey held at	SHU FATT AÚTO WORKS	2	
		BLK 1009,BUKIT MERAH LA	ANE 3 #01-90 SINGAPORE 15	59723
5a.			Remarks	
	A)THE INSPECTION	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"	WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS	IS. ED REPAIRS.
5b.	DJII ACCORDAN		ate Days of Repair	
	ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	5 Working Day	s



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SKV 5590J

ity	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
_	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	REAR BOOT (CONSISTENT)	BENT	952.20	952.20
	REAR BOOT LOGO (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	42.90	42.90
1	REAR BOOT 'ACCORD' EMBLEM (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	42.90	42.90
1	REAR BOOT 'I-VTEC' EMBLEM (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	46.20	46.20
1	LEFT REAR BOOT REFLECTOR (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	352.20	3
2	REAR TAIL LIGHTS @\$542.90 (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	1,085.80	
	REAR TAIL LIGHT HOLDERS @\$147.20 (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	354.40	1
1	REAR SUPPORT PANEL (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	393.20	
1	REAR PANEL INNER GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	97.20	
1	REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	630.50	630.50
1	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	354.20	
2	REAR BUMPER BRACKETS @\$28.90 (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	57.80	57.8
1	SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	49.00	49.0
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS @\$29.10 (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	58.20	İ
2	REAR BUMPER SENSORS @\$159.40 (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	318.80	
1	REAR BUMPER LOWER GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	215.90	
	LESS 20% DISCOUNT		-1,010.28	-364.3
			4,041.12	1,457.20
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	REAR NUMBER PLATE (SN) (CONSISTENT)	SCRATCHED	55.00	35.00
			55.00	35.00
	LABOUR			
	TO KNOCK, STRAIGHTEN REAR SUPPORT PANEL, REAR INNER PANEL, REAR LOWER PANEL, REAR SIDE PANEL, LEFT REAR FENDER, RT REAR FENDER, RENEW REAR BOOT, REAR LIGHTS, REAR SUPPORT PANEL, REAR BUMPER AND ASSEMBLY. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR SUPPORT PANEL.		1,200.00	500.0
	TO RESPRAY DAMAGED PARTS.		1,200.00	600.0

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM19014887/R1ga3q2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.: 2 of 2

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	TO REMOVE REAR GARNISHES ,CARPETS ,UPHOLSTERY TO FACILITATE REPAIRS AND ASSEMBLY.		120.00	60.00
	TO RESEAL JOINTS , REINSULATE , ANTI RUST PANELS AND ASSEMBLY.	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	
			2,600.00	1,160.00
	GRAND TOTAL		6,696.12	2,652.20

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS	2,100.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	

Report Ref No, CC4/ASM19014887/R1ga3q2

MOHAMMED RASUL BIN MOHD YUNUS

Automotive Assessor

HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tert, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.

SERVICE REQUESTS

*

MESSAGES

CLAIMS

Service Request Details

Vehicle Information

SKN55901

Incident Vehicle Registration #

Next Step

CC4/ASM19014887/R1ga3q2

Reference

\$9M01Y57

23 Aug 2019 1:01:19 PM

Report Date

23 August 2019

Request Date

Dive Date

23 August 2019

Loss Date

Actions

Wait for: Approve invoice Allbanca

TPVD HONDA ACCORD Model Make

Service Address

Primary Contact/Insured

LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE

Vendor Name

(ALL) CLD

Pending verification - Direct

Services

Third Party Vehicle Damage

Type of Loss

MS CARZ LEASING PTE LTD 200 TURF CLUB ROAD, #04-17, 287994, Singapore 96520127 HANIEMSCARZLEASING.COM.SG

Claim Handler

Jas.tan@axa.com.sg TAN Jas 6568804844

> NOT REPORTED Additional Instructions

Metrics Assetsment Distinents Document SubType History (motions) Document Type Metsages

Notes

SUBTYPE E

Reports & Statement

Accident Statement

NAME

Surveyon/ Assessar

Merimen

LIKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE

DATE

AUTHOR

10 October

https://pc.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portat/html/index-vendor-service-requests.html#/service-requests/?serviceRequestNumber=132991&tab=invoices ■ U00hvnirs1 (1).pdf

June C	3414	SUB-TYPE SUB-TYPE	AUTHOR	DARFE UNIONDED
REMIAL RECEIPT put	Forms / Claim Documents	Others	LKK AUTO COMSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	10 October 2019
LlOcinspection (5) pdf	Farms / Claim Documents	Others	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	10 October 2019
LKRAdjustment1a (5) polf	Forms / Claim Documents	Others	LICK AUTO CONSULTAVITS PTE LTD [TP]	10 October 2019
GIA SEARCH LOUT	Forms / Claim Documents	Others	LKK ALITO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	10 October 2019
PANMENT BREAKDOWN, EXPRESS SETTLEMENT FORMLAND	Forms / Claim Documents	Satisfaction / Discharge Voucher	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	10 Octuber 2019
AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORMade	Forms / Claim Documents	POA / Authority Letter	LIKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	10 October 2019
LETTER TO Olade	Letters and Correspondence	Policy Holders / Insured	LIKE AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	10 October 2019
MANDATE IA DO 21092019 pidi	Reports & Statement	Others	LIKK AUTO CONSULTANTS FTE LTD (TP)	21 September 2019
TP LST LIST MARKED pide	Reports & Statement	Others	UKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	ZI September 2019
PARF COEREBATE adf	Reports & Statement	Others	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	21 September 2019
LOD AND OTHER DOCUMENTS, july	Reports & Statement	Others	LIKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	21 September 2019
LKK SURVEY PHOTO polt	Reports & Statement	Others	UKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	21 September 2019
TP - M.pdf	Farms / Claim Decuments	Assersment	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE	2 September 2016

Claim Portal

10/10/2019

voices
ab=inv
2991&1
ber=13
stNum
9
쭚
/ipeRe
S/Pser
dnest
vice-re
n#/ser
sts.htr
enbeu-
service
endor
v-xebn
/html/i
-porta
g/claim
com.sg
axa.
tclaims.
smar
https://vp
Ħ

SABITYE AUTHOR UNCADED	Estimate / Quetallon LTD (TP)	23 Auent
THE SHAPE	■ TP ESTIMATE - MARKED pel	

Claim Portal